
XIV MEETING INTERNAZIONALE GRAZIANO DELLA VALLE

Organization: ATLETICA 100 TORRI PAVIA - Pavia,1 maggio 2016

RESULTS
02/05 -

10:06

100m M

 Record MR 10.15 +1.1 James DASALOU GBR Pavia 10/05/2009 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 14:58 - Wind: +0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1001 ANTWI Sean Safo 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 10.33  Q

GBR-Enfield & Haringey

2 2 1012 GIANANTONI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.60  q

S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO

3 6 1015 LAI Luca 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 878

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

4 3 1022 VAN SULL Tristan 1992 M  BEL BELGIUM 11.17 822

5 4 1007 DON Menin Hubert 1996 M  ITA ITALY 11.25 798

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

Heat 2 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:03 - Wind: +0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1 1011 GALBIERI Giovanni 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.62  Q

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

2 5 1013 KADASI Zalan 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 10.89 909

3 3 1014 LA MASTRA Rosario 1984 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 878

C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA

4 2 1017 PHIPPEN Yannick 1992 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 11.17 822

GBR-Birchfield H/Birmingham

5 4 1003 BAUCINA Giuseppe 1996 M  ITA ITALY 11.26 795

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

6 6 1016 LANZA Alessio 2000 M  ITA ITALY 12.45 480

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

Heat 3 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:09 - Wind: +0.2 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 6 1006 DI FRANCO Gaetano 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.68  Q

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE

2 4 1005 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.69  q

G.A. FIAMME GIALLE

3 2 1018 PIVOTTO Pietro 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.79 941

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

4 5 1010 FOLAJIN FONSECA Jim 1997 M  CUB CUBA 11.05 859

A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN LEICHTATHL.

5 3 1008 EPAGNA JONGWANE Thomas 1992 M  CMR CAMEROON 11.19 816

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

Heat 4 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:14 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1023 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ROU ROMANIA 10.70  Q

ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 2 1020 RIGALI Roberto 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.71 967

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

3 1 1021 VAKARCS Gergo 1995 M  HUN HUNGARY 11.14 831

4 6 1019 PORCU Damiano 1994 M  ITA ITALY 11.67 678

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 4 1004 CASTANEDA Giancarlo 1999 M  ITA ITALY 12.30 515

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

5 1002 AYANFUL Eugene 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. DQ

GBR-Woodford Green Essex

DQ: Rule 162.7

SUMMARY Campo Coni di Via Treves 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind Points

1 5 1001 ANTWI Sean Safo 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 10.33  Q +0.4 

GBR-Enfield & Haringey

2 2 1012 GIANANTONI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.60  q +0.4 

S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO

3 1 1011 GALBIERI Giovanni 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.62  Q +0.7 

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

4 6 1006 DI FRANCO Gaetano 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.68  Q +0.2 

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE



5 4 1005 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.69  q +0.2 

G.A. FIAMME GIALLE

6 3 1023 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ROU ROMANIA 10.70  Q -0.4 

ATL. REGGIO ASD

7 2 1020 RIGALI Roberto 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.71 -0.4 967

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

8 2 1018 PIVOTTO Pietro 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.79 +0.2 941

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

9 5 1013 KADASI Zalan 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 10.89 +0.7 909

10 6 1015 LAI Luca 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 +0.4 878

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

10 3 1014 LA MASTRA Rosario 1984 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 +0.7 878

C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA

12 5 1010 FOLAJIN FONSECA Jim 1997 M  CUB CUBA 11.05 +0.2 859

A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN LEICHTATHL.

13 1 1021 VAKARCS Gergo 1995 M  HUN HUNGARY 11.14 -0.4 831

14 2 1017 PHIPPEN Yannick 1992 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 11.17 +0.7 822

GBR-Birchfield H/Birmingham

14 3 1022 VAN SULL Tristan 1992 M  BEL BELGIUM 11.17 +0.4 822

16 3 1008 EPAGNA JONGWANE Thomas 1992 M  CMR CAMEROON 11.19 +0.2 816

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

17 4 1007 DON Menin Hubert 1996 M  ITA ITALY 11.25 +0.4 798

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

18 4 1003 BAUCINA Giuseppe 1996 M  ITA ITALY 11.26 +0.7 795

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

19 6 1019 PORCU Damiano 1994 M  ITA ITALY 11.67 -0.4 678

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

20 4 1004 CASTANEDA Giancarlo 1999 M  ITA ITALY 12.30 -0.4 515

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

21 6 1016 LANZA Alessio 2000 M  ITA ITALY 12.45 +0.7 480

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

5 1002 AYANFUL Eugene 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. DQ -0.4 

GBR-Woodford Green Essex

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 17:14 - Wind: -0.6 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1001 ANTWI Sean Safo 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 10.33 1096

GBR-Enfield & Haringey

2 4 1011 GALBIERI Giovanni 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.61 1001

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

3 6 1012 GIANANTONI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.62 994

S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO

4 5 1023 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ROU ROMANIA 10.63 994

ATL. REGGIO ASD

5 2 1006 DI FRANCO Gaetano 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.70 971

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE

6 1 1005 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.71 967

G.A. FIAMME GIALLE

400m M

 Record MR 45.70 Andrew HOWE ITA Pavia 08/05/2011 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:11 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1027 CERIANI Nicolo' 1995 M  ITA ITALY 47.71 1014

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

2 2 1039 PAVAN Mario 1995 M  ITA ITALY 48.50 968

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

3 3 1034 KEMENI David 1995 M  HUN HUNGARY 48.84 948

4 4 1025 BLESIO Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 49.30 922

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

5 6 1032 GUIDI FABBRI Lukas 2000 M  ITA ITALY 55.08 625

ATL. 99 VITTUONE

Serie 2 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:14 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1161 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.54 1024

ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO

2 4 1040 SEVERI Roberto 1989 M  ITA ITALY 47.81 1008

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO



3 2 1036 LO VERME Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 47.86 1005

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

4 3 1026 CELLA Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 47.87 1005

PRO SESTO ATL.

5 6 1030 GILLICK David 1983 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 48.05 994

GBR-Dundrum South Dublin/Ir

Serie 3 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:19 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1035 LEONARDI Giuseppe 1996 M  ITA ITALY 47.12 1049

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE

2 3 1038 OKORO Efekemo 1992 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 47.35 1036

GBR-BirchfieldBrunel UniLondon

3 4 1028 COURBIERE Nicolas 1993 M  FRA FRANCE 47.39 1033

4 2 1033 HALITI Eusebio 1991 M  ITA ITALY 47.50 1027

C.S. ESERCITO

5 6 1031 GUEYE Mamadou 1986 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.95 942

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

SUMMARY Campo Coni di Via Treves 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1035 LEONARDI Giuseppe 1996 M  ITA ITALY 47.12 1049

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE

2 3 1038 OKORO Efekemo 1992 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 47.35 1036

GBR-BirchfieldBrunel UniLondon

3 4 1028 COURBIERE Nicolas 1993 M  FRA FRANCE 47.39 1033

4 2 1033 HALITI Eusebio 1991 M  ITA ITALY 47.50 1027

C.S. ESERCITO

5 5 1161 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.54 1024

ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO

6 5 1027 CERIANI Nicolo' 1995 M  ITA ITALY 47.71 1014

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

7 4 1040 SEVERI Roberto 1989 M  ITA ITALY 47.81 1008

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

8 2 1036 LO VERME Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 47.86 1005

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

9 3 1026 CELLA Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 47.87 1005



PRO SESTO ATL.

10 6 1030 GILLICK David 1983 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 48.05 994

GBR-Dundrum South Dublin/Ir

11 2 1039 PAVAN Mario 1995 M  ITA ITALY 48.50 968

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

12 3 1034 KEMENI David 1995 M  HUN HUNGARY 48.84 948

13 6 1031 GUEYE Mamadou 1986 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.95 942

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

14 4 1025 BLESIO Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 49.30 922

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

15 6 1032 GUIDI FABBRI Lukas 2000 M  ITA ITALY 55.08 625

ATL. 99 VITTUONE

1500m M

 Record MR 3:40.70 Yassine RACHIK ITA Pavia 03/05/2015 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:49 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1058 TALEB Brahim 1981 M  MAR MOROCCO 3:41.88 1081

ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE

2 1055 RACHIK Yassine 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:42.67 1071

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

3 1046 EL KABBOURI Soufiane 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:43.99 1054

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

4 1045 CAROZZA Fabiano 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.15 1038

C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE

5 1051 MORETTI Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.46 1034

C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA

6 1053 PADOVANI Mattia 1995 M  ITA ITALY 3:46.32 1023

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

7 1054 PILATI Lorenzo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 3:49.06 988

ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE

8 1048 GHENDA Stefano 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:49.51 983

ATL.BIOTEKNA MARCON

9 1060 ZAHOUAN Abdellah 1997 M  ITA ITALY 3:49.67 981



ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB.

10 1059 TAMASSIA Riccardo 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:50.84 966

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

11 1044 BRASI Iacopo 1994 M  ITA ITALY 3:51.68 955

POOL SOC.ATL.ALTA VALSERIANA

12 1049 GHIA Andrea 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:53.47 933

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

13 1056 RIPONI Luca 1991 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.31 911

A.S.D. FRANCESCO FRANCIA

14 1043 AGOSTINI Francesco 1997 M  ITA ITALY 4:04.49 802

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

15 1165 CUNEO Ademe 1998 M  ITA ITALY 4:10.66 733

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

1047 FERRARIS Luigi 1979 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

1041 ABDIKADAR SHEIK ALI Moh 1992 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI

1052 ORLANDI Andrea 1982 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA

1042 ABDIKADAR SHEIK ALI Moh 1993 M  ITA ITALY DNF

C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE

Intermediate: m. 400 : 57.2 - m. 800 : 1.57.1 - m. 1000: 2.27.5 - m. 1200: 2.58.4

400m Hs M

 Record MR 49.81 David GREENE GBR Pavia 10/05/2009 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:33 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1072 TIREL Enrico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 54.13 936

ATL.BIOTEKNA MARCON

2 2 1068 IHEMEJE Chiebuka Emmanu 1998 M  ITA ITALY 54.41 923

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

3 4 1062 BRAMBILLA Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 54.89 903

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

4 5 1061 BONTUMASI Stefano 1982 M  ITA ITALY 55.74 867



CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

Serie 2 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:37 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 4 1066 HARVEY Jason 1991 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 52.04 1029

GBR-Liverpool H/Crusaders/Ir

2 3 1070 PICCOLO Davide 1991 M  ITA ITALY 52.16 1024

S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO

3 2 1064 CRESPI TOUNKARA Moustap 1991 M  SEN SENEGAL 52.29 1018

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 AE SPA

4 5 1071 SERKOV Sergey 1988 M  BLR BELARUS 53.87 947

Serie 3 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:43 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 6 1074 YATES Richard 1986 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 50.89 1082

GBR-Sheffield & Dearne

2 4 1063 BURTON Tom 1988 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 50.91 1081

GBR-Tamworth/Loughborough

3 5 1067 HEIMANN Christian 1991 M  GER GERMANY 51.55 1052

4 2 1069 LAMBRUGHI Mario 1992 M  ITA ITALY 51.93 1034

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

3 1065 GREEN Jack 1991 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. DNF

GBR-Kent

SUMMARY Campo Coni di Via Treves 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 6 1074 YATES Richard 1986 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 50.89 1082

GBR-Sheffield & Dearne

2 4 1063 BURTON Tom 1988 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 50.91 1081

GBR-Tamworth/Loughborough

3 5 1067 HEIMANN Christian 1991 M  GER GERMANY 51.55 1052

4 2 1069 LAMBRUGHI Mario 1992 M  ITA ITALY 51.93 1034

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

5 4 1066 HARVEY Jason 1991 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 52.04 1029

GBR-Liverpool H/Crusaders/Ir

6 3 1070 PICCOLO Davide 1991 M  ITA ITALY 52.16 1024

S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO



7 2 1064 CRESPI TOUNKARA Moustap 1991 M  SEN SENEGAL 52.29 1018

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 AE SPA

8 5 1071 SERKOV Sergey 1988 M  BLR BELARUS 53.87 947

9 3 1072 TIREL Enrico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 54.13 936

ATL.BIOTEKNA MARCON

10 2 1068 IHEMEJE Chiebuka Emmanu 1998 M  ITA ITALY 54.41 923

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

11 4 1062 BRAMBILLA Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 54.89 903

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

12 5 1061 BONTUMASI Stefano 1982 M  ITA ITALY 55.74 867

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

3 1065 GREEN Jack 1991 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. DNF

GBR-Kent

Triple Jump M

 Record MR 16.84 +0.2 Fabrizio SCHEMBRI ITA Pavia 11/05/2008 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:00 - End Time: 15:37 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1077 DIA CHERIF Mamadou 1985 M  MLI MALI 15.63 1006

1°: 14.93 2°: 13.02 3°: X 4°: 15.63 5°: X 6°: X

-0.3 -0.3 -0.6

2 1079 ROVETTA GASIGWA Dominiq 1993 M  ITA ITALY 15.28 970

BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 A.S.D.

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 15.28 4°: X 5°: 15.04 6°: 15.17

-0.2 -0.0 -0.5

3 1078 KAPATA Leopold 1992 M  BEL BELGIUM 14.84 923

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 14.84 4°: 13.30 5°: - 6°: 14.14

-0.0 -0.6 -0.4

4 1076 AGLIATI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 14.48 884

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

1°: 14.48 2°: X 3°: 14.24 4°: X 5°: X 6°: X

-0.8 +0.4

Javelin Throw M



 Record MR 79.70 Francesco PIGNATA ITA Pavia 07/05/2006 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:45 - End Time: 16:25 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1080 BERTOLINI Roberto 1985 M  ITA ITALY 78.86 1060

G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA

1°: 78.86 2°: 72.21 3°: 77.07 4°: X 5°: 72.49 6°: -

2 1086 RAB Attila 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 66.82 886

IKARUS BSE

1°: 65.04 2°: X 3°: 63.47 4°: 65.66 5°: 65.91 6°: 66.82

3 1085 MASETTI Matteo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 63.10 832

PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A.

1°: 58.46 2°: 58.51 3°: 57.85 4°: 63.10 5°: X 6°: X

4 1081 BOSANI Davide 1989 M  ITA ITALY 58.93 786

PRO SESTO ATL.

1°: X 2°: 57.32 3°: 58.93 4°: X 5°: X 6°: 55.86

5 1083 CANEPA Denis 1993 M  ITA ITALY 57.25 747

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

1°: 54.65 2°: 57.25 3°: X 4°: 56.81 5°: 57.05 6°: X

6 1162 OTTAVIANI Diego 1995 M  ITA ITALY 55.00 715

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

1°: 51.58 2°: 49.78 3°: 48.60 4°: 55.00 5°: 49.25 6°: 51.66

7 1082 BRUNO Nicolo' 1998 M  ITA ITALY 46.37 651

SISPORT SSD

1°: 43.67 2°: 43.68 3°: 46.37 4°: 45.32 5°: 44.42 6°: 43.59

8 1084 GIUSTO Davide 1996 M  ITA ITALY 40.58 508

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

1°: 38.65 2°: 40.58 3°: X 4°: X 5°: 39.79 6°: 40.42

Race Walk 3000m M

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 17:28 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points



1 1088 CHIESA Stefano 1996 M  ITA ITALY
12:31.39

<~
997

ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA

2 1089 CORTINOVIS Massimiliano 1995 M  ITA ITALY 13:32.12 995

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

3 1093 PATIERNO Anthony 1995 M  ITA ITALY
13:54.39

<<
840

ASD SPECTEC DUFERCO CARISPEZIA

4 1117 MELI Mikias 2000 M  ITA ITALY 14:44.98 751

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

5 1166 BERETTA Daniele 2000 M  ITA ITALY 15:24.18 684

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

1091 MICHELETTI Juriy 1998 M  ITA ITALY DNS

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

Intermediate: m. 1000: 4.01.9 - m. 2000: 8.01.0

100m W

 Record MR 11.37 +2.0 Nelson ASHLEE - Anita PISTONE GBR Pavia 11/05/2008 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 14:46 - Wind: +0.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 6 1107 LAZZATI Arianna 1994 W  ITA ITALY 12.22  Q

O.S.A. SARONNO LIB.

2 2 1097 ARENA Elena 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.38  Q

ASD SPECTEC DUFERCO CARISPEZIA

3 4 1098 CADETTO ELEONORA 1996 W  ITA ITALY 12.57  q

N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA

4 3 1101 COLY Fatoumata 1984 W  SEN SENEGAL 12.63 925

5 5 1106 KASSIMA Tabita 1996 W  BEL BELGIUM 12.64 924

Heat 2 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 14:50 - Wind: +1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 5 1103 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 12.07  Q

ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 2 1099 CAMPSALL Rebecca 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 12.07  Q

GBR-City of York/Notts



3 6 1102 FATTORI Laura 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.34  q

ATL. REGGIO ASD

4 3 1110 RAFFALDI Cecilia 1987 W  ITA ITALY 12.62 927

BRACCO ATLETICA

5 1 1108 MERIGGI Cristina Luisa 1998 W  ITA ITALY 13.36 815

BRACCO ATLETICA

6 4 1105 IBRAHIM Federica 2000 W  ITA ITALY 13.54 789

BRACCO ATLETICA

SUMMARY Campo Coni di Via Treves 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind Points

1 5 1103 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 12.07  Q +1.1 

ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 2 1099 CAMPSALL Rebecca 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 12.07  Q +1.1 

GBR-City of York/Notts

3 6 1107 LAZZATI Arianna 1994 W  ITA ITALY 12.22  Q +0.6 

O.S.A. SARONNO LIB.

4 6 1102 FATTORI Laura 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.34  q +1.1 

ATL. REGGIO ASD

5 2 1097 ARENA Elena 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.38  Q +0.6 

ASD SPECTEC DUFERCO CARISPEZIA

6 4 1098 CADETTO ELEONORA 1996 W  ITA ITALY 12.57  q +0.6 

N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA

7 3 1110 RAFFALDI Cecilia 1987 W  ITA ITALY 12.62 +1.1 927

BRACCO ATLETICA

8 3 1101 COLY Fatoumata 1984 W  SEN SENEGAL 12.63 +0.6 925

9 5 1106 KASSIMA Tabita 1996 W  BEL BELGIUM 12.64 +0.6 924

10 1 1108 MERIGGI Cristina Luisa 1998 W  ITA ITALY 13.36 +1.1 815

BRACCO ATLETICA

11 4 1105 IBRAHIM Federica 2000 W  ITA ITALY 13.54 +1.1 789

BRACCO ATLETICA

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 17:10 - Wind: 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1103 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 12.16 1000



ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 2 1099 CAMPSALL Rebecca 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 12.19 995

GBR-City of York/Notts

3 5 1107 LAZZATI Arianna 1994 W  ITA ITALY 12.25 986

O.S.A. SARONNO LIB.

4 1 1102 FATTORI Laura 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.34 971

ATL. REGGIO ASD

5 4 1097 ARENA Elena 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.36 968

ASD SPECTEC DUFERCO CARISPEZIA

6 1098 CADETTO ELEONORA 1996 W  ITA ITALY DNS

N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA

400m W

 Record MR 52.75 Lee MC CONNELL IRL Pavia 06/05/2012 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:57 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 2 1113 BAUDENA Maria Pia 1995 W  ITA ITALY 58.04 941

A.S.D. ATL. MONDOVI'

2 3 1106 KASSIMA Tabita 1996 W  BEL BELGIUM 1:01.12 850

3 4 1024 BERTOLINI Alessia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 1:01.57 837

ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.

4 5 1121 VERCESI Agnese 1999 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.61 699

BRACCO ATLETICA

Serie 2 Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:00 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1118 MUIR Carline 1987 W  CAN CANADA (MR) 52.67 1112

2 4 1114 BONFANTI Elena Maria 1988 W  ITA ITALY 53.57 1082

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

3 2 1116 CASAGRANDE M. Aurora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 55.31 1026

SISPORT SSD

4 5 1112 BAGOSSI Nicoletta 1990 W  ITA ITALY 59.72 891

BRACCO ATLETICA



SUMMARY Campo Coni di Via Treves 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 3 1118 MUIR Carline 1987 W  CAN CANADA (MR) 52.67 1112

2 4 1114 BONFANTI Elena Maria 1988 W  ITA ITALY 53.57 1082

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

3 2 1116 CASAGRANDE M. Aurora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 55.31 1026

SISPORT SSD

4 2 1113 BAUDENA Maria Pia 1995 W  ITA ITALY 58.04 941

A.S.D. ATL. MONDOVI'

5 5 1112 BAGOSSI Nicoletta 1990 W  ITA ITALY 59.72 891

BRACCO ATLETICA

6 3 1106 KASSIMA Tabita 1996 W  BEL BELGIUM 1:01.12 850

7 4 1024 BERTOLINI Alessia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 1:01.57 837

ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.

8 5 1121 VERCESI Agnese 1999 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.61 699

BRACCO ATLETICA

1500m W

 Record MR 4:09.53 Unice Jepkoeck SUM KEN Pavia 06/05/2012 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:33 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1123 CASOLARI Chiara 1993 W  ITA ITALY 4:26.18 1005

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

2 1129 PENTO Silvia 1994 W  ITA ITALY 4:26.54 1002

ATL.VICENTINA

3 1133 SABBATINI Ilaria 1994 W  ITA ITALY 4:27.64 994

ATL. AVIS MACERATA

4 1122 BERTONI Francesca 1993 W  ITA ITALY 4:28.59 987

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

5 1128 OGGIONI Silvia 1995 W  ITA ITALY 4:30.39 974

PRO SESTO ATL.

6 1124 FERDANI Chiara 1997 W  ITA ITALY 4:30.79 971

ASD SPECTEC DUFERCO CARISPEZIA



7 1126 MENDES Carla 1994 W  POR PORTUGAL 4:31.01 969

8 1163 GEMETTO Valentina 1998 W  ITA ITALY 4:32.74 957

ATLETICA SALUZZO

9 1132 PROIETTI Federica 1987 W  ITA ITALY 4:33.00 955

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

10 1164 TAIETTI Viola 1998 W  ITA ITALY 4:38.06 919

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

11 1125 KENESEI Zsanet 1993 W  HUN HUNGARY 4:40.94 899

12 1130 PERJES Fanni 1993 W  HUN HUNGARY 4:42.65 887

13 1131 PIGOLOTTI Gaia 1993 W  ITA ITALY 4:42.78 886

N. ATL. VARESE

1127 MORDEGLIA Veronica 1998 W  ITA ITALY DNS

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

400m Hs W

 Record MR 56.54 Megham BEESLEY GBR Pavia 03/05/2015 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 15:22 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 2 1158 CAVALLERI Valentina 1995 W  ITA ITALY 59.05 1050

SSV BRUNECK BRUNICO VOLKSBANK

2 3 1136 MCLEAN Hayley 1994 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 59.49 1036

GBR-Chelmsford

3 4 1157 MARCHIANDO Eleonora 1997 W  ITA ITALY 1:02.15 960

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

5 1160 MLADENIC Martina 1999 W  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

Long Jump W

 Record MR 6.63 +0.6 Irene PUSTERLA SUI Pavia 08/05/2011 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 16:01 - End Time: 16:45 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points



1 1138 HARRIS Amy 1987 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 5.80 944

GBR-Birchfield H/Antigua & B

1°: X 2°: 4.28 3°: 5.68 4°: 5.80 5°: 5.80 6°: 4.65

-0.2 -0.4 +0.1 -0.4 -0.4

2 1139 NICHOLSON Faye 1993 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 5.40 859

GBR-Bedford & County/Edinburgh

1°: X 2°: 5.14 3°: 5.40 4°: 2.97 5°: 5.27 6°: X

-0.3 -0.5 -0.3 -0.7

3 1137 BUSI Silvia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 4.87 747

ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.

1°: 4.70 2°: X 3°: X 4°: 4.72 5°: 4.87 6°: X

+0.7 +0.4 -0.6

Javelin Throw W

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 14:30 - End Time: 15:00 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1141 BANI Zahra 1979 W  ITA ITALY 56.86 1007

G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE

1°: 53.04 2°: X 3°: X 4°: X 5°: 54.38 6°: 56.86

2 1144 JEMAI Sara 1992 W  ITA ITALY 56.56 1002

C.S. ESERCITO

1°: 55.85 2°: X 3°: 56.56 4°: X 5°: 53.48 6°: 55.67

3 1143 BERGIA Chiara 1995 W  ITA ITALY 41.73 719

A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN LEICHTATHL.

1°: 41.73 2°: 41.55 3°: 40.12 4°: X 5°: X 6°: X

4 1145 SFIRRO Celeste 1993 W  ITA ITALY 40.06 688

N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA

1°: 37.39 2°: 38.98 3°: 40.06 4°: X 5°: X 6°: 39.79

5 1142 BERGIA Serena 1995 W  ITA ITALY 39.00 668

A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN LEICHTATHL.

1°: 39.00 2°: 36.40 3°: X 4°: 37.70 5°: 37.80 6°: X

Race Walk 3000m W



 Record MR 12:59.18 Federica CURIAZZI ITA Pavia 03/05/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo Coni di Via Treves - 01 May 2016 - Start Time: 17:28 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Points

1 1149 DONE' Eleonora 1992 W  ITA ITALY 13:55.10 1005

ATL. MARIANO COMENSE

2 1146 BARCELLA Lidia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 14:13.14 979

BRACCO ATLETICA

3 1152 MORETTI Gladys 1991 W  ITA ITALY 14:34.93 949

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

4 1147 CUNI Chiara 1999 W  ITA ITALY
14:35.54

~
948

ATL. BRESCIA 1950

5 1150 FORESTI Beatrice 1998 W  ITA ITALY 14:58.82 916

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

6 1148 CURIAZZI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 15:16.44 891

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

7 1154 PIROLA Laura 2000 W  ITA ITALY 16:10.89 819

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG

Intermediate: m. 1000: 4.37.3 - m. 2000: 9.17.7

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


